

FA# 06023984

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lots 2, 3 and 4, in Block 16, in Fourth Addition to Indiana Harbor, in the City of East Chicago, as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 5, page 31, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.



First American Title Insurance Company

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

3905 Euclid, East Chicago, IN 46312

ESTATE AFFIDAVIT DOROTHY GARGAS, Affiant, states that:	2002				
1. ANTHONY F. GARGAS JR., deceased, died on the 7TH day of NOVEMBER, 2001;					
2. Affiant is: ✓ the surviving spouse of the deceased,	003705				
the Personal Representative/Executor-trix of the estate of the deceased;					
3. The deceased died: leaving a will which has been probated; leaving a will which has not been probated; leaving no will; leaving no wil	2002 J.111 I				
of (This item applies only to the surviving spouse.)	C & H: 03				
 5. ✓ All expenses of the last illness and funeral of the deceased have been paid; 6. ✓ All State Inheritance Taxes and Federal Estate Taxes attributable to the deceased and his/her estate have been paid; 	03				
7. ✓ There have been no claims against the estate of the decedent.					
This Affidavit is made to induce First American Title Insurance Company to issue a policy of title insurance on the above-described real estate.	Bez	_			
1/02/02 Date Signature of Affiant	0. A	<u>.</u>			
POWER OF ATTORNEY	AM WI	TH			
State of Indiana, County of LAKE					
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 2ND day of JANUARY, 3002. Kim A - Dig Z Kun O De	<u>,</u>				
Printed Name of Notary Signature of Notary					
My Commission expires: 2/15/07 NOTARY SEAL Kim A. Diaz. Notary Public Kim A. Diaz.					
My County of Residence is: LAKE WY Commission Express 2) 15) 2011 WY Commission Express 2) 15) 2011 FINAL ACCEPTANCION CUI THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: D. GILLIAM FOR DOROTHY GARGASCE FOR TRANC	3JF/r+	^			
JAN 1 0 2002	SFER	U			
SAIN 1 U 2002					

HOLD FOR FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

000642

PETER BENJAMIN LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

* ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R5/1-99)

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Local No.	255	(CERTIFICA	TE OF DEATH	t 912	e No			
	THE RECORDS IN THIS	SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL F	PER IC 16-37-1-10		· Stat	e NO			
TYPE/PRI	RINT DECEASED-NAME (First Middle, Last)								
IN	Anthony	Frank Garga	s Jr.	male	Į.	A DEATH (Month Day Yr.			
PERMANE	M * "SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Se AGE-Last Birthday (Years)	56 UNDER 1 YEAR		DATE OF BIRTH (Mo. Day, Yr)	M November 7,2001 1. BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country)			
BLACK IN	9.4 02 3033	86	Months Days	Hours Minutes	y (₱9,1915	l l			
	84 WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERAN?	8b. YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?		9a Pi	LACE OF DEATH (Check anly	E.Chicago In.			
•	yes	1945	HOSPITAL Inpat	rent	OTHER: Nursing Hom				
DECEDENT	96 FACILITY NAME (# not matte	fron give street and number)	☐ ER/C	Outpatient DOA	Residence				
DECEDENT	3903 Eucli			1	VN OR LOCATION OF DEATH	9d. COUNTY OF DEATH			
	10. MARITAL STATUS	11 SURVIVING SPOUSE (H wde, give maiden name)		E.Chi	cago	Lake			
	married	Dorothy Jap	kowski	done during most of work	CCUPATION (Give kind of working life. Do not use retired)				
	134 RESIDENCE-STATE		13c. CITY TOWN ORL	LIQUOR St	ore owner	Liquor Store			
	Indiana	Lake	E.Chicaq		13d STREET AND N				
	138 ZIP CODE 131 INSIDE CIT	Y LIMITS 14 CITIZEN OF	15. WAS DECEDENT O	OF HISPANIC ORIGIN?	16. RACE—American Indian				
	46312 130 ON A FAR		X No Q Ye Mexican Puerto Ric	s (If yes, specify Cuban,	Black, White, etc.	17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)			
	ZNo C	1	WEAREST T BETTO THE	an erc.)	(Specify)	Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 5 +)			
PARENTS	18 FATHER'S NAME (First Middle.	Leat		10, 1107,107	white	N?A N/A			
	Anthony F. Ga	rgas Sr		i	S NAME (First Middle, Maiden :	Surname)			
INFORMANT	Anthony F. Ga		206. MAILING A	ADDRESS (Street and Number	FORESZT or Rural Route Number City or				
	Dorothy Gard	as							
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION	1.	ID DATE AND PLACE O	OF DISPOSITION (Name of cen	E. Chicago	10. 46312 Wife LOCATION-City or Town, State			
	Buriel Cremation Donation Other (Specify	☐ Removal from State	other place) N	ovember 10,	2001	TO EDUCATION—City or Fown, State			
DICEOCITION.) — H	oly Cros	s Cemetery		Calumet City, Il.			
DISPOSITION	228 EMBALMERS NAME	` /	226 EMBALMERS LI	CENSE NO	23. WAS DEATH REPORT				
	Henry Blake	- / <u>/</u>	FD01019	106-1	No Over				
			246 LICE	NSE NUMBER 25	NAME ADDRESS AND LICE	SE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME			
	auton	sieckin	TOR		rusiecki F	.H.P.O.Box JE.Chicae			
	FDO 10 2 2 3 3 1 IN . 4 6 3 1 2 FDH 3 0 0 1 5 6 2 26 PART : Enter the diseases injuries/or compleasuring that caused the death Do not enter nonspecific terms such as cardiac or respiratory. Approximate								
	arrest, shock, or h	asm faiture List only one cause on ear	d the death Do not enter of	nonspecific terms, such as cardi	ac or respiratory	Approximate			
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final	Tall	28-418 000	Sar Doord		Interval Between Onset and Death			
CAUSE OF	dramase or condition	DUE TO IOR	AS A CONSEQUENCE O	F)	er:				
DEATH	Conditions, if any, which gave	b	15 1 001 050 US						
	fise in the immediate cause, stating the underlying	5	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	F)					
	Cause last	DUE TO FOR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF	:)					
		d.							
	PART II Other significant conditions - (conditions contributing to death out no	of previously stated in Pan	27 WAS DECEDEN	20, 140,5				
	A.7.419			PREGNANT OR POSTPARTUM?	90 DAYS PERFORMED				
	NASSA			(Yes or no)	(Yes or no)	COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or no)			
	290 CERTIFIER - B CERT	FYING PHYSICIAN TO be been		no	no	1			
	(Check only	FYING PHYSICIAN To the best of	my knowledge, death occ	turred at the time, date, and place	e, and due to the cause(s) as sta	ired			
ļ	D _{0.000}	TH OFFICER On the basis of examination a	indion and/or investigation	in my opinion, death occurred	at the time, date, and place, and	due to the cause(s) as stated			
CERTIFIER	296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF GERT	NER On the basis of examination a	and all the sample of the samp	opinion, dasin occurred at the ti	me, date, and place and due to t	he cause(s) and manner as stated			
		- una r			29c. MEDICAL LICENSE NO	290 DATE SIGNED (Month Day, Year)			
	30 NAME AND PODDESS OF PERSON	WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DE	ATH (ITEM 26) (Type/Pr	nt)	0/033/	00 11/8/01			
-	- 3-610 Ly (NC	se 120	Hishle	No 1 To	1 /166 32	23			
HEALTH OFFICER	31 HEALT POFFICERS SIGNATURE	1 -0 Dm 1	100 100	ANA	TRU				
	33 MANNER OF DEATH	My Thuy	oruck	MILL		32. DATE FILED (Month, Day, Year)			
ľ		SAN DATE OF INJUST	34b TIME OF	34c INJURY AT WORK?	348 DESCRIBE HOW INJ	URY OCCURRED			
	☐ Natural ☐ Pending	Sep. reari	YRULMI	(Yes or no)					
į	Accident Investigation	34a Bl ACC ==							
]	Suicide Could not be Determined	34n PLACE OF INJURY—At building, stc. (Specify)	home farm street factor	y, office 34f LO	CATION (Street and Number or	Aural Route Number, City or Town, State)			
] _	Li Homicide								
3-	49 DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month	Day, Year) 34h MOTOR VEHIC	CLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or	no) If yes, specify driver, pas	SERGEL Dedeckin-				